OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

e R
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.0O. BOQX aso PHOME:
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 M7-784-1997

April 21, 1987

Michael Irey
227 Market St.
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Mike:

Enclosed is a check for $30.00 for solicitor services for the Sheriff Sale for
Morthern Central Bank vs. Gary W. & Janet M. Brown held in our office on April 9, 1987.

We appreciate your cooperation in this matter.
Sincerely,
_AJ%LJQ¢4K/.}5{ Kéz%lﬂﬁiﬂw//

Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

558

Enclosure



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

T e S,
SHERIFF OF COLUMBEBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.U. BEOX 380 PHONE:
BLODMSBURG, FA. 17815 F1T7-7H4-195]

April 21, 1987

Press~tnterprise
P.0. Box 745
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is & check in the amount of $194.00 for the advertising of the Sheriff
Sale for Northern Central Bank vs. Gary W. Brown and Janet M. Brown.

IT you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.
Sincerely,

)gﬁioam., )é/ - éﬂd,mf/

Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

SSB

Enclosure



S..RIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE QUTLINL

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT - - . A
DOCKET AND INDEX S
SET FILE FOLDER UP
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION -
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $500.00 --

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFG

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES ANKD POSTING DATES
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE
3 TIMES

* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS
TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (refer to previos sales)

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS [
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS e
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED JO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO -
SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND COPY OF SENDERS RECIEPT FOR LIEN HOLDERS .-~ 7/




SHERIFF'S SALE QUTLINE ( 'T

SALE BILLS

Y
SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER -

x* THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS
SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV. '

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS U

NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH.

SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH

IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH.

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S CFFICE

TAX CLAIM OFFICE

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE AN
PROTH OFFICE(post on board) L

!
L«
POST IN FRONT LOBBY |

POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE

SEND COPY TO ATTY

POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET

SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY

DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE

* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED
PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE

HOLD SALE

POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE -

* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF QWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED

WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TO BUYER N

FILE FOLDER S




P.0O. Box 380 | e | |
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 o = :

mLP2P57P 1l03EI0OLHEGE 652w iB0w L

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF/MONIES DUE ON SHERIFF SALE $700.74
NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK VS. GARY W. & JANET M. BROWN.

U B . - e e
N.C.B. LOAN DEPARTMENT DETACH BEFORE DEFOSITING




-

LIEN CFRTIFICATF

This is to cexrtify that according to our recozds the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau agalnst the ploaertv
listed below, as of December 31, 193¢ , in' greenwood Two.
are as follows:

Owner ox FReputed COwner:  "Brown, Garvy W. & Janet M.

F‘Omer Ownier s Kess:!.e‘r; Warren & Marcia

Pércel No.. =~~~ 17-02-7--" - - e ~_Deed & Page 323-732
Description =~ oo 0:3Acs, Bldgs.

 YEAR ‘ COUNTY ~ °~ = TAX DISTRICT '~ SCHOOL ' TOTAL
1985 | " 2968 474 - 189 .65 224 07
1986 13340 ' 4.35 " 189.75 22750
| TCB FEE ~| " 10.00
16.55
TOTAL b 478,12

The above figures represent the smounts due during the
month of: April 1987

Requested by:- John Adler, Sheriff

COLUMBIA COUNTY

DrA

Director

CLATM BURFAU




postmaster for fees and chack boax{es) tor additional servicels) requested.

1. L1 Show to wham delivered, date, and addressee’s address,

2. U] Restricred Delivery,
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DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

PS Form 3811, Feb. 1986

o SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete itemns 2 and 4.
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this
card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will pfrcwide yeu the nama of the person
delivered to and the date of delivery. Far additional fees the Tallowing sarvices are available. Consult
pastmaster for Tees and check boxles) for additional servicals) recuested.

1. [ Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee’s addrass. 2, [J Restricted Delivery,

3. Article Addressed to: 4. Article Number

FINANCE AMERICA | 13 [P 364 :26 _348
116 NORTH FIFTH STREET " voe of Service:

P.0. BOX 495 | i o g
READING, PA. Expraess Mail

19603

Always obtain signature of addressee or
agent and DATE DELIVERED.

B. Signatyre— Adklreggee o

8. Addressee’s Address {ONLY if
W s e . S T
) e "o "1‘?1‘ ?;TG Lo e e

requested and fee paid)

© Sianapyie - A S GULT T,

Sy ) *
| 7 DatooFBelivery. ’7

PS Form 3811, Feb, 1986 e-="DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIF

. SENDER: Complate items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverss sicle. Failure to do this will prevent this
card from being returned to you, The return receipt fee will provide vou the name of the person
dalivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees tha %oliowing services are avallab'e. Consult
postmaster for Tees and check box{es) for additional service(s) requasted.

1. [ Show to whom delivered, date,‘and addressee’s address. 2. {1 Restricted Dealivery.

3. Article Addressed to: . 4, Article Number
COMM. OF PA. DEPT. OF REVENUE 15| F264 196 344

BUREAU OF ACCOUNTS SETTLEMENT . Tvpe of Service:
P.0. BOX 2055 Contod” &on™
HARRISBURG, PA. 17105 Express Mai

Always obtain signgture of addressee or
agent and DATE DELIVERED.

5. Signature — Addressee 8. Addressae's Address {ONLY if
% requested and fee paid)

6. Signature — Agent ’J X ;f:{
X 51:\::'.;-.’._/" ,5.,});?{44/

L

o

7. Date of Delivery : _
£ 3 1687

PS Form 3811, Feb. 1986

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIM

@ SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are deslred, and complete items 3 and 4.

Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side, Failure to do this will pravent this
card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name af the person
delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional Tees the Tolfowing services are available. Gonsult
postmaster for fees end check boxies} for additional service(s) requested.

2. L1 Restricted Delivery.

1. O Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee’s address.

3. Article Addressed to:

JANET M. BROWN
112 EAST THIRD STREET

4, Article Number

13 P 264 196 350

Type of Service:

D eqi D ure
BLOOMSBURG, PA. ;7815 Cortition £l don '
Express Mail

Always obtain signature of addressee or
agent and DATE DELIVERED.

| B.Signature — Addreseen

8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if
requested and fee paid)

[ Siorarare ~ Aosky

[ o R O
x('---*j-.::»,_j\fb“""\ R l\ .

7. Date of Delivery o

PS8 Form 3811, Feb. 1986

L n-28 -G : ;

DOMESTIC RETURN RECE!P



1 tnsured
[l coo
DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

2. [J Restricted Delivery.
Type of Sarvice:
O Registered

s

requested and fee paid)

Express Mail

P 264 186 344
Certified

Always obtain signature of addressee or

agent and DATE DELIVERED.
8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if

4, Article Number

{s) requested.

:

a:’.:ditional_ service

!

CJ Show to whom delivered, date, and addressée’s address.
13

-y

£r oo

17846

il
-
Ty
S

a

PS Form 3811, Feb. 1986

I}

f Dalivery

7. Dgo

RE

4
T

} JEML .

GREENWOOD TWP. TAX COLLECTOR
R.D.#2, BOX 292
MILLVILLE, PA.

MILLIE PETERMAN

1.
3. Article Addressed 1o:

postmaster for fees and check box{ed) for

5. Signature — Addressee

X

| 6. Signature — Agent

CIEMVETEL LWL QI Sl Wbk Wl sy

@ SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 2

Put your address in the “RETURN TO" space on the reverse side, Failure 1o do this will prevent this
card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee wiil provide you the name of the person

delivered to snd the date of dslivery. For additional Tees the Tollowing services ara avaiiable. Consult
postmaster for fees and check box{es) for additional service(s) requested.

i. [ Shmr\‘r tu’whém delivered, date, and addressee’s address. 2. 1 Restricted Delivery.
3. Article Addressed to: 4. Article Number .
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM 13 P 264 196 347
pP.0. BOX 380 Type of Service:

BLOOMSBURG . PA . [l Registered O Insured
17815 Certified O3 cop
Exgress Mail

Always obitain signature of addressee or
agent and DATE DELIVERED.

b, Signature — Addressee 8, Addressee’s Addrass (OGN Y if
X requested and fee paid)

6. Sipnature — Agent = {;
X .»té'?-g:-t A {Z“ ’&6’6'7

7. Date of Dalivery
bEp 205 0l

PS8 Form 3811, Fcb. 1986 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIP-

. SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.
Put your address in the “RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this
card from being returnsd to you, The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person
delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available, Consult
postrnaster for fees and check box ies! for additional servicels) requested.

1. O Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee’s address.
3. Article Addressed to:

2. [ Restricted Delivery.
4, Artlele Number

| 64 196 349
NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK 13 P2 bl

ATT: MR. JAKE TRUMP : Type of Service:

STATE STREET @Hegiﬂemd Insured
MILLVILLE,PA. 1784% e il cop

Always obtain signature of addressee or
agent and DATE DELIVERED.

8. Addressee's Address {ONLY if
requested and fee pard)

b, Signature — Addressee

x _
L2Tr 7

Pﬁo?ﬁ 3811, yéb. 1986

DOMESTIC RETURN RECE{IP-

' SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.

Put your address in the "RET N.TO" space on the reverse side. Failure te do this will prevent this -
card from baeing returned t o Thereturn receiptfemwitt 'dq Qu.th

delivered to and the date of gelivery. For additionalfues the servicesere e, Conglilt
postmaster for feés and check bo'ﬂrﬁ'sl fof, additional servicets-requested. -~ e

1. L1 Show to whom deliverdd, da2, and addressee’s address, ™7, Ll Bsstiwred Dolivorprm.
3. Article Addressed to: e : sk, Article NOE . . T

THOMAS €. ZERBE ‘SR.i=" 15 TPt T196 345 -

DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL Type of Service:
COLLECTIONS UNIT Registered O insured
FOURTH AND WALNUT STS. %ﬁggﬂgfhﬁl U con
HARRISBURG, PA. 17120

Always obtain signature of addressee or
agent and DATE DELIVERED.

5. Signature — Addressee 8. Addresses’s Address {ONLY if
X requested and fee pard)

B. Signature '—'-"Aqept
x ’.I- o L ’ ¢ j
FA Daie of. Dealivery

. L

PS Form 3811, FFEBQW DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIP'



Tieveland C,

LAW OFFICES
HUMMEL, JAMES & MIHALIK
28 EAST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA
17815-1898

Hummel T17-784-7367

Thomas Arthur James, Jr.
John A, Mihalik

Robert W. Buehner, Jr.

April 13, 1987

Susan S. Beaver

Deputy Sheriff

Columbia County Court House
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815

Re: Solicitor Services -
Butters and Partington Salesg

Degr Sue:

The following is my statement of services rendered
on behalf of the Sheriff acting as his sclicitor for two
sales held on March 26, 1987. The first sale was property
owned by Butters and the second sale involved property owned
by Partington.

Our fee for services rendered and attending the sale
and reviewing the file is $30.00 per sale. Please consider
this statement to cover both sales. If you have any guestions
or comments on this, do not hesitate to contact me. T remain

Sincerely,
[

Robert™W. Buehner, Jr.

On behalf of Thomas A. James, Solicitor

RWB j/dmk




g

REGISTER and RECORDER of COLUMBIA COUNTY

BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
717 - 7841991 Ext. 220

DATE af -1 19 %77
ESTATE OF
(CTRNTEEIMORIGAEE__ f)pqp), [+ )
e s s A A TR w v >
RECEIVED OF A0,
DOCKET/DOCUMENT No. )
(\; i’
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Deed _. ‘ i 2—’! -
Mortgage/Satisfaction

-’UP/L" MP A A S
Wills ' '
Inventories
Debts
Short Certificates
State writ tax ' ‘ £
[J CASH TOTAL 19 %0

HECK RECEIVED BY
R A._P
AUDITORS No. B-R-46363
—

L



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

pitp T
A g

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

CAOURT MOUSE - P.Q. 80X 380 FHONE:
BLOODMEBURG, PA. 17B15 F17-784~1991

April 23, 1987

Northern Central Bank

Attn: Mr, Trump, Assit., VP
P.0, Box 240

Millville, PA 17846

Dear Mr., Trump:

Enclesed is the recorded deed for Gary W. & Janet M. Brown. This deed
was recorded on April 21, 1987 in the Register and Recorder's Office.

If vou have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.
Sincerely,

Susan S, Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

55B

Enclosure



To the BHonorabvle, the Judaes within named:

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to
me directed, I seized and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due
legal and timely notice of the time and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers

and by handbills set up in the most public places in my bailiwick, I did on....THURSDAY
Ot dayof  APRIL 1087 e 10500

o'clock ..A_. M., of said day at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pa., expose said premises

to sale at public vendue or outcry, when and where I sold the same to NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK
- P.0. Box 240, Millville, PA 17846 . oo

for the price or sum of. TWELYE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND SEVENTY FOUR CENTS ($940.74 Costs and Taxes,

- $260.00 Poundage) e Dollars

NORTHERN CENTRAL.BANK ... . being the highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price

bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows, viz: To costs. ... SEE ATTACHED SHEET

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsbuzg, Pa. So answers o




kS "% SHERIFF'S SALE - COST SHEET

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK ~7' vS. GARY W. & JANET M. BROMWN

KO. 13 of 1987'E{D.

DATE GF SALE:  April 9, 7087
SHERIFF'S COST OF SALE: .= .- _
Docket & Levy - S % 1400
Service 11.00
Mailing : 1370
tdvertising, Sale Bills & Newspapers a_an
Posting Hendbills _ 9.0
" Mileage 1100
Crying/Adjourn of Sale . . . 7 an
Sheriff's Deed e - 1000
Distribution a.00 4
Diher COPIES AND NOTIFYING LIEN HOLDERS 20,00
TOTAL . .~ .« . .+ o . . - . 5113.70
CPress- tnterprice, Inc, : $ 194 00
Henrie Pr1nt1nq N i : 37 .25
Solicitor's SF‘"\"'ICES {\[ Cinda e TS ’ . 3000
TOTAL . . W . o o & o . $961.25
FROTHONDTERY: Liens List ] : $_20.00
Deed Notazrization ' 5.00
Other '
- : . ' TOTAL .« . - .« o . L . S$o5 op
RECUORDZR OF DEEDS: Copywork b3 _
Beed _ ‘ 13.50
Qther SEARCH . ﬁ 00
TOTAL . . - : 18.50
rEAL ESTATE TAIES 7
Borough/Twp. & County Taxes, 1987 $ 35,17
Schnol Taxes, District Millville , 19285 and 1986 378.40
Delinguent Taxes, 19285 , 1986, i8S (Total Amts.) 72.17 s
TOTAL - . $ 486.74
MUNICIPAL REXTS:
Sewar - Municipality : , 19 LS
Wzter - Municipality , 18
TOTAL . - $
SLFChﬂRGE FEE (Stete Treasurer) S 4.00
RISCELLENEQYS:  LIEN CERTIFICATE TCB S 31.55
TOTAL $_31.55
TOTAEL COSTS 3340.74




SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

NORTHERM CENTRAL BANK VS _GARY W, & JANET M. BRQWN

NO. 13 of 1987 E.D. NO. 1071 of 1986 J.D.

DATE OF SALE: APRIL 9, 1987

BID PRICE ( INCLUDES COSTS }
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE
MISC. COSTS

;3 080 80
ool 30

S

3 o5 9 o5

TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ /3_’ AKlaO OC

PURCHASER(S) : [/aw Tt s (ertrad s/

ADDRESS : 0. oy 2Y0 7 fe // / /IR YE
NAME (S) ON DEED: /./f;/ Z/;r re (Ceintes /Q{, 2;1/5’

5.

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) : By . ,&%_%uf’ </'

m».m',-' =

\“' AS_‘S PR /'//r e / Ae < xa/e.t il

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :

{7%, -7‘:/ (7sts TOTAL DUE $ R0 TS
df(“ /’ el LESS DEPOSIT  § SO0 . 9
r______,____...
0 7Y DOWN PAYMENT  $

AMOUNT DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS s ‘Boo. 7¢




SHERIFF'S SALE

DISTRIBUTION SHEET

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK VS._GARY W. & JANET M, BROWN

0. 1071 of 1986 JD DATE OF SALE:  April 9. 1987
NO. 13 of 1987 ED

Bid Price ' $13,000.00

Poundage 260.00

Transfer Taxes
Total Needed to Purchase
Amount Paid Down
Balance Needed to Purchase

EXPENSES: e

Columbia County Sheriff - Costs &  113.70

- Poundage 260.00

Press-Enterprise .

Henry Prinmting —

Solicitor '

Columbia County Prothonotary

Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work
Realty transfer taxes

State stamps

Tax Collector ( MILLVILLE )

Columbia County Tax Assessment Office

State Treasurer

Other: LIEN CERTIFICATE TCB

TOTAL EXPERSES

Total Meeded to Purchase
Less Expenses

Ket to First Lien Holder
Plus Deposit

Total to First Lien Holder

$ 1200.74
500. 00
700.74

$ 373.70

194, 00
37.95
30.00

-7 25.00
18.50
486,74
4.00

31.55

$1200.74

5

$

$




LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS

............................................................. Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

e Northern Central Bank ==~~~ No. ... 1071 e Term, 19.80 .
Real Debt ... ... ............... ... 1% 18,7271.35 ...

------------------------------------------------ Interest from .............. ... | e

Cosls ... ... .. ... ... ... | I | ISP

........ Gary W, & Janet M. Brown. .. .. .. .. Judgment entered ........November.24;..1986....--..-.
Date of Lien ... ... e e

versus Commission ... .................... [

|
------------------------------------------------- Interest from ....................... |l ..o,

|

I

Costs ... . ... ... [ I

Judgment entered . ... ... e e

Date of Lien ... .. e e i

---------------------------------------------- Interest from ........_.......... ... || ...l

|

o
versus Commission ......................... | | PR

[

Judgment entered ... .. ... .. e

ate of Lien - ... ... i e

------------------------------------------------- Imterest from .................. ..o 0 ] --eieennn

|
!

Versus \ Commission ....................._.., I I foooe. ves
|

Judgment entered .. .. ... e e e e ieeaaeaan
Date of Lien . ... ... . i e i aiaaan

!
................................................ Interest from ....... .. ]] I
I

Versus \ Commission ......................... [

Judgment enlered ... .. ... e
Date of Lien ... .. e e




SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION WNO. %3 OF 1987 E.D., ISSURD OUT OF THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTzD I WILL EXPOSE AT PUBLIC SnLE, BY
VENDUE OR OUTCRY, TG THE BEST AND HIGHEST BIDDERS FOR CASH IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE,
COURTHOUSE, IN THE TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG, COLUM3IA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, ON

THURSDAY, APRIL 9. 1587
AT 10:00 Al

L)

IN THE FORENOONW OF THE SAID DAY, ALL T#fE BIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DEFENDANTS
IN AND TG:

ALL THAT CERTAIN niece, narcel or itraci of lanc situete in the Townsnin of Greenwcod.
Ccunty of Columbia and Commenwealih of Pennsylvenie, bounded and described as follows,
to-wit:

BEGINNING at a fence post corper of lot of land now or late of Marcaret Hock:
THENCE along sald lot, North 60 degrees West. 132 feet to fence nest near the
creek: THENCE by other land now or formerly of Wilson M. Zves, South 31 degrees West, 100
2

feet to post and stone; THENCE by the same, South 60 dsarees Fast, 132 feei to post

and stone in road side; THENCE by end alono said road. HWorth 3% deorees fast, 100 feet
to the BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 48.4 perches of land, more or lass. WHEREGH g erected ¢ dwelling !

TOGETHER with the improvements ercub iznc ahove desord
consisting of & 1-1/2 story single family Ceing  located at

R.OLFZ, BOX 17, Millville, Columbia Cog.i

BEING the same premises aranted and conveyed unto Gery W, Brown and Janet M. Brown,
his wife, by deed of Warren L. Kessler =i ux deted Sepismber 16, 1883 and recorded
in Cclumpia County Deed RBook 323, Peoe 732.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to certain restricticns and reservali
chain of title.

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN 70 ALL CLAIMANTS znd nartiss in interest thet the Sheriff
will, for all sales where the filino of 2z Schedule of O ribution 15 raquired, Tile
ihe sald Schedule of Distribution no later than Thirt B odeve efier the sale, in
his cffice, where the same will be availabls for insn roand that distribuiion
will be made in accordance with the scheduies, unless excantions are filed thereto

within *en (10) days thereefier.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into executiocn st <he suit of KORTHERN CENTRAL BANK aoelnst GARY
W. BROWN and JARET ¥, BROWK under Iudciwent entered cquan ihem on hbacmb?r 24,
1986 in the Court of Common Pleas c¢f Columblz County to Mo. 1071-1936

(2}
=

TERMS OF SALE: Ten {10%) nercent Cash or Certified Check Timz of Sale. Bzlance Cash
or Certified Check within (8) eight dave aftar Salc.

WILLTAM L. KHECKT

e TOdR nreoEn clIC T
ATTORNEY JORE R OADLER. SHERTE?



AFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0. BOX 3BD PHONE!:
ELODMSEBURG, FA. 17815 T17-784-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA,
NO. 13 of 1987

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTING OF PROPERTY

March 9, 1987, 10:40 A.M. POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

SALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY OF Gary & Janet Brown

- R.D. #2. Box 17, Millville., PA 17846
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PEINSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF louise Frantz and James Dent

SO ANSWERS:

Qg | *'vt"‘“ﬁaﬂ‘du"” Hra, (5%
qeputy Sherlff sob

FOR:

John R, A dler
Johnt K. Adle Sheriff

Sworn, and subscribed before me this

M day of  [rppok 193]

lang N dlude  thjdo

Tami B. Kline, Prothonotary
Columbia Coun*y, Pennsylvania




State of Pennsylvania | <

County of Columbia |

1, Beverly J. Michael, Recorder of Deeds, &c. in and for said County, do hereby certify that I have

carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office against

Gary W. Brown and Janet M., Brown,

and find as follows:

See photostatic copies attached.

Fee $500_ In testimony whereof 1 have set my hand and seal

of office this 6th day of April

A.D, 1987,
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MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE is made this, .............. 1eth ... day of,,, September )

19 93., between the Monigagor, . . GARY. W.. BROWH .and . JANET .M. .BROWN, . HIS. WIFE, Ce¢nter
5t., Benton, .Ee,r}nsx}v,aniﬂa ....... {herein “Borrower™), and the Mortgages,. », NORTHERN, | |
CENTRAL . BANK, Millville Offlicge, Millville, PA....,a corporation organized and existing

under the Taws ol ... .. . Pennsylvania. ... earerrrraans , whose address is. Millville,, Columbia
County. Pennsylvania. i (herein “Lender™),

2008,

To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebledness evidenced by the Nete, wilh interest Uereon, the
payment of all other sums, with intcrest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith 1o protect the securily of this
Mongage, and the performance of the covenants and agreemonts of Borcower herein contained, and (b) the repayment
of any future advances, with interest thereon, made 1o Borrower by Lender pursuant 1o paragraph 21 hereof (herein
“Future Advances™), Borrower dogs hercby mortgage, grant and convey o Lender the following deseribed property
locatad in the County of. .. ... columbia ... .. ............... . State of Pennsylvania:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the
Township of Grecnwood, County of Colwrbila and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a fence post corner of lot of land now or late of
Margaret Hock; thence along said lot, North 60° West, 132 feet to fence
post noear the creek; thence by other land now or formerly of Wilson M.
Eves, South 31° West, 100 feet to post and stone; thence by the same,
South 60° East, 132 feet to post and stone in road side; thence by and
along said road, North 31° East, 100 feet to the beginning. CONTAINING
48.4 perches of land, more or less, WHEREON is erected a dwelling house.

t51ret] 1City]
Pennsylvania = o1 (herein“Property Address™);
[5taln pag Xip Coda)

Tockriiek with all the improvements now or hereafier erected on the property, and all easements, rights,
appuricnances, rents, royalties, minetal, oil and gas rights and profits, waler, water rights, &nd water slock, and alt
fixtures now or hereafter auached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions theseto, shall be
deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said
property {or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a Jeaschoid) are hercin referred to as the "Properiy™.

Barrower covenants that Bhrrawer is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right 1o mortgage,
grant and convey the Property, that the Propenty is uncncumbered, and that Barrower will warrant and defend
generally the title 1o the Property ngainst &l clzims and demands, subject 10 any declarations, casements ot restrictions
listed in a schedule of exceptions 1o coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender’s interest in the Property.

or in an attorney's Certificate of Title,
PENNSYLYANIA 1 to 4 Family—6775—FHMA{ FHLME UKITORM {HSTRUMENT [y S—
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Uribemns Covemanrs, Borrower amt Lesder cowvenunt amd apree as follows:

1. Paynient of Pebacipol mrd Inlere: Bereower shall prompiby pay when due the principal of and interest on the
inalehiedmess condenced by the Note, prepayment undl fale charges as provided in the Note, and the rrincipal of and inleres! |
on any Folire Advanues seeurl by this Morrgage.

*2. Fands for Tares and Tnsurance. Subject (o applicable Iiw or oo written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay
I Lentler on the day monthly nsrallmenis of peingipal and interest are payahle under the Mote, untif the Mete is paid in full,
A sum fercin “Faeds?)ocyqeal @ ene-iselith of the yeaurly tises amil assessments which may attain priority over this _
Martgape, and grownd remis o the Peaperty. if any. plis ene-tuelith of vearly premivm instaliments for hazard insurance, !
plus nne-tw et of yearly premiuny instailients for martgage insatance, i any. alf as reasenably cstimated indially and from
tiame fo time by Tonder oo the bisis of issessments amd hills and reasonable estimales Ihereof. ’ \

The Twnds shall be fickl i an institetion the deposits or aceunts of which are insared or guaranteed by a Tederal or |
stare ageney fincding Tendur it Fender i such an institution 1. 1 ensder shall apply the Funds ta pay said 1axes, assessmiends,
wsatinee preminms sl pround reals. T ender may nor charge dor so bolding and applyving the Funds, analyring said account,
or verifving amd compiliog sand assessmeats ad bill, Bnless 1 ender pays Dorpower inkerest on the Funds and applicabie law
permits demder foo make such o chorge. Borrer and 1ender Gy aeree in writing al the time of execurian of this
Murtgage that itterest o the Fumds ol Beopaic toc Dorrwer, and anless such agtovment iy made or apphicable Taw
requiees sich bnterest to be pabd, T ender siall or be reguired 1o pay Borrower any inlerest of eatmings an the Funds. {eader
shadb give 10 Borrower, withont cluirrpe, an sl aceounting o1 the Fumds showng eredits nd dehite to the Fonds and the
purpese ler which each debit e Fovds wos mades The Fims are pledped as sdditienal security Tor the sums securcd ;
By s Meorrpage. i

H othe amonal of the Fonds beld by § emder, wpether with the future moenthly inaallments of Funds payable prier to |
the due dites of s, assessiiwnts, insucance premiames sod praund renis, shall eseeed the amauat required i pay said tawes, ;
assesspwnis. insiranee pembims aml pround oot s they fall die, soch eveess shall be, ot Barrower's eption. cither
promplly repaid (9 Borrower or wrednied 1 Borrower on posmlly nstallments of Funds, If the amouat of the Funds
held by Lender shall nog be suflicient to pay tases, assesatienis, inursnee preatiums and grownd renis as they fall doe.
Hurrower shall pay i d eoder any amonnt necessiry ke make ap the deticieaey within 30 davs frem the date notice is maiked o
by bender 1o Bofoower reguesting pasienl theres . '
aymend in Dl of all sisis sevured by thic Morgage, Tender shall promptly refind 10 Dorreser any Funds i
FoADimder paragraph 18 dwereol dhe Property oosold or the Prapenty s otherwise acguied by | ender, Tender .
shall apply. ne duter than immediately prior (o the sale of 1he Propeny ec b« acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by
Lender ot the e ol application as g credit agabnst the suns socured by this Morigage. :

M3 App noal Paymeals. Unbess applicable Taw prosides alhersise, all pavments reccived by Lender undyr the
Nate amd paragriphs Damd 2 heeeof shall be apphicd by D ender first i prsment o amonnts payable (0 Lender by Borpower
unsher paragraph 2 hereof, then e interes payalde on e Noie. then to the pringipad of the Note, and then b interest and
principal oiany Falure Advaroes.

A Chargess e, Torromer diall pay all s, iesessmemis and ather chaepes, fines amld impasitions atiribainble 1o
the Prpoeriy which max attain a proscily sver tas Morgge, and beaschalid payments or grounst rents. i0 any, in the manneE ! -
pravided under micagraphe 2 heeeal e 10 men pard inoanch nner, by Bareower mading pasinent. when due. Juectly 1o the Sq
payee Hiereod, Horrower shall promprly fueaish i Lesder all natices of amounts due ander This pacigraph, and i 1he event .
Horrower-shall make payment diccelly, Boeower shadl prompily aeash o Lenader receipis evideremg such payments oo ~.
Bursower shall promprly discharge aay licn which lis perety oser this Mortgaee: provaded, that Boreswer shall net e ;
required 1o discharge any such live so lorg oy Borrewer shall apree in wrrhig by the payment of the ohlgation secured by '
sueih lien ina maner acceprinhle o Lender, or <hall in gt Laith comtest sach livn by, or slefend enforgement of such livn in, J
legal proveedips which operale te present the enloreement ol the hen or lorfedure of he I'roperty v any pand thereed, !

ance. Borrewer shall heep e naposgients now cvisting o herealier giecied on the Poepeny igsured :
against s by fire, hozards dnciuded within ihe e “extended coverage”, and sich mbee hazards an | ender may regeire !
anel o such amomnis and for soeh periods o ender ey requires prosides, tiat Cender shall net reguire that the amount of !
such eoverage exceed i amamt of covecage requiretd (o pay the s seeuiee By this Maorigage. @

‘Fhe inswrane carrier providing the insurance shall be clasen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender: provided, :
that sirch appreval shall aesd ke unieaswonahly withield, Al prenuums on insurunce policies shall ke pabd an e mnner
provided umber paragraph 2 heveol or, al not paid i such manier, by Borrower making paymeni, when duce, directly 10 the
insurance carrier.

Allinsurrance podicies amd renewals thereod shall e in form acweptable o § emder and shadl inglnde a stindard neragage
chase in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. |eader shafl have the sight 1o buld the polivies and renewals thereo!,
and Borrover shall prompily fueish 1o Lender ali rene noteges and abl reecipls of patd promirms, I the eveni nf loss,
Barrower shall give prompt wative 1o 1he isirance carricr and Lemder, Lender ray make prowd of loss if oot made prompily
hy Burrower. .

Undess Lender and Borrow e oeheraw e apree in wriling, insurance procecids skall be applicd wo restaration o repair of
Hie Praperty dimaged, provided such resssrataon or repatr i comsoniclly teasible and 1 securily of this Mortgage is
nai tierehy impaired. 11 such restoration oF repaic is noef conmmically feasible of if the security of this Morigape would
be impuined, the insurence provesds shail be applicd (0 the sums securel by this Mongage, sl the ocess. i any. paid
o Borseser, 10 the Preperty is abardoned B Barrower, or il florrower Taily lo respond 10 Lender within 3 days (rom 1he
date notice is mailnd by Tender (o Barrower that the insuranee carrier affers 1o settle o claim for inwrance beoedits, Lender
is autinrized wocallect and upply the inwrance proceeds at Lender’s vplion cither 10 festoration or repair of the Properly
o W dhe sunes secured by this Morigage.

Unkess Lender amd Motrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of procecds o prinespal shull ot extend
ar pesipone the dae dite of the manibly installments relerred o in paragraphs | and 2 hereof or change the amount af .
such instalfments, IF wrder paragraph {8 hereol the Property is acquired by Leader, ait right, title and interest of Borrower -
inand 1w any isurance pobecies ancd in amd o the proceads thereot resubing from dumage To the Propeny prior 1o the sale
or aoquisitin shall pass to Leader 1o the extent of (he suniy secured by 1iis Mortgage immedialely prior (0 such sake ar -
acguisition,

6. Prescrvation aml Muintens
shiall keep e Property o good ep
and shall comply with the provisions of any dease it this Mongage is on a leaschold, I thiv Morngag
conduminium vr s planned unel desclopment, Hortower shalt pertomn all of Borrower's obhganons tnder the declaration
or covenanls grealing of govdning the condeminim or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the
condentiniugh or planned unit devefopment., and ¢omstitient dacumenss, 17 a condominium or planned vnit development
rider is exeetted by Bonower and recorded wogother widh this Mongage, the covenants and agreements of such rider
shall be incarperated inta and shall amend aod supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider I
werd 2 part hereof,

7. Profeetion of Lender's Sevurity, [ Horrower fals 1o perfarm the covenanta amd aprecments contained in this
Morigage, or il any aclion or procecding o commwnced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property,
including, but nat limeed to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enfurcement, er arfangements or procecdings involving a
bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lensder's aption, upon nodice 1o Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such
sums and take such action as is neeessary o protect Lender’s interest, including, but not limited 1o, disburserment of : ¥
reasonrable attorney’s fecs and entry vpon the Propeny la make repairs. 1 Leader required mortgage insurance as a
condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrowee shall pay the premiums required to mainlain such
insurance in effect until such ime as \he reguirement for such insurance lerminates in accordance with Borrower's and
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Lender’s written agreement or applicable taw. Borrower shall pay the amouai of all mortgage insurence premiums in the
manner provided under paragraph 2 hercof.

Any amounts dishursed by Lender pursuant 1o this paragraph T, with interest thereon, shall become addilions!

indehtedaess of Borrower sccured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Leader agree to other terms of payment, such
amaunts shall be payable apon notice from Lander to Borrower requesting payment thereod, and shall bear interest from 1he
date of dishurscment at the rate payable from time lo lime on ovistanding principal under the Note unless payment of
interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear intcreat at ihe highest rate
permissible under applicable law, Nothing contained in this puragraph 7 shal! require Lender 10 incur any expense or take
any action hercunder,

B, Inspection. [.ender may make or cavse to be made reasanable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided
that Lender shall give Borrower nutice prior ta any sirch inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's
interest in the Property, .

9. Condemnation, The procceds of any award or claim for damages, direet or consequential, in connection with any
condernnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereal, or for conveyance ir tiew of condemnation, are hereby assigned
and shiali be paid to Lender,

In the event of a total taking of the Fropeny, the proceeds shall ke applicd to the sums sccured by this Morgage,
with the ¢acess, if any, paid 10 Bortower. In the evenl of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender
wtherwise apree in writing, there shatl be applicd 10 the sums secared by (his Morgage such proportion of the proceeds
as is equal to that proporion which the amount of the sums secured by thix Morgage immediately prior 1o the daie of
taking hears to the fair market value of the Mroperty immedwtely prior to the Jale of 1aking, with the balance of the proceeds
paid ter Borrower.

1f the Property iv abandoned by Borrower, or if, afier notice by Lender (o Barrower that the condemnar offers to moke
an awasrd or settle 2 claim for damages, Borrewer fails to respond In Lender within 30 days alter the date such nolice is
mailed. Lender i3 authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, cither 1o restoration or repair of the
Prapery or 1o the sums secured by this Morrgage,

Unless Lender and Barrower otherwise agree in writing. any such application of proceeds to principal 3hall notl extend
of postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred 10 in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of
such installments,

10, Rorrower Not Released. Extension of the time for rayment ar medificalion of ameriizalion of the sures secared
by this Murtgage granted by Lender In any succassor in interest of Borrower shall not operate |19 release, in any manner,
the Fahility uf the eriginal Borrower und Dorrawer's suceessory in interest.  Lewder shall not be reguired tn commence
procecdings apainst such successor of refuse o extend tme (or payment or otherwise muodify amortization of the sums
secured by this Morpage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in Interes).

1I. Forhcarance by Lender Net a Walter, Any lorbearance by Lender it exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or
otherwise afforded by applicable taw, shuli pot he o waiver of of preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.
The procurement of josurance or the pavment of laxes or ovher liens or charpes by Lender shall not be 2 wauvier of Lender's
right to aceelerale the matusity of the indeltedness secured by this Maorgage.

§2. Remedies Cumnlative, Al remedics nravided in this Mongage are distingt and cumulative 16 any other right or
remedy under this Mortpage or afforded by law or equity. and may he exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13, Successors and Assigns Bounnd; Jaint snd Several Liability; Caplizns, The covenants and agrecmenmts herein
eontained shall hind, and the righis hereunder shall inere bo. the respeclive suceessors and assigns of Lender apd Nosrower,
subject 1o the provisions of paragraph 17 hercol. All covenams and agreements of Borrower thall be joinn and severnl.
The coptions and headings of 1he paragraphs of this Aonigage are for conveniense only and ame ned 1o he used te
interpret or Jdefine 1he pravisions hereof.

T4, Notew, Except for any nofice required under applicable law 1o be Fiven in ancther manner, {a) any notice to
Rarrawer provided for in this Morigage shail be given hy mailing such nolice hy certified mail addressed 1o Borrower at
the Propenty Address or at such other aidress as Borrower mbay designaie by natice to Pender as provided herein, and
Y any netice to Lender shall be given by certificd mal, return reeepl requested, 1o Lenders address stated herein or 10
such other address as Lender.may designate by notice o Borrmwer as provided herein, Any notice pravided for in this
Motipage shall be deemed tr hase been piven 1o Burrower or Leader when given in the manner desigrated herein,

15, Unifurm Mortgupe; Governing Law: SeverabHity, This form of moripage ¢ombincs uniform covenants for notional
wse and non-unituno covenants with limited vangiions by jurisdiclion o constitute a upifoem securily insirument covering
real peoperty. This Maripage shall he poverned by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the
event that any provision or clause of this Mortguge or the Mote contlicts with applicable faw, such conflict shall not afect
other provisions of this Mortgage or the Mate which can be given effect withowt 1he canllicting provision. and (o this
end the provisions of the Mortgage and the Newe are declured o be severable.

16, Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished o conformed l:?py of the Nete and of this Morrgage at the time
of exccetion or after recordation hercof, of the legal or equity position

17. Tramsfer of the Propery; Assumption. 1 all ar any pan of the Praperty ar an interest thereinds seld or transferred
by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent. excluding tat the creation of a lien or cnocumbrance subordinale 1o
this Marigage, {b) the creation of a purchase morey security inlerest for houschold appliances, (o) a transier by devise,
descent or by operation of haw vpon the death of a joint tenam of () the grant of any leaschold interest of Ihiee years or less
nat conlaining an aption to purchase, Lender may, at Lenders optivn, declare all the sums secured by this Mongage 10 be
immediately due and payable, Lender shall have waived such nplion ta accelerale if, prior 1o the sale or transfer, Lender
and the person (9 whon the Property is 1w be sold or transferred reach agreemenl in wriling that the credit of such person
is satisfactory fa Lender and thar the intercsi payable on the sums secured by this Mortgage shall be ar such rare as Lender
shall reuest. € Lender has waived the option to accelerate pravided in this paragraph 17, and il Borrower's successor in
interest has execuied a writien assymiption agreement accepred in writing by Lencler, Lender shall release Dorrower from all
obligations under this Mongoge and the Note, :

If Lender excraises such option to aceclerate, Lemter shull mail Borrower netice of acceleration in accordance with
paragraph 14 hereof. Such natree hall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice {3 mailed within
which Berrower may pay the sums Jdeclared due. 1T Borrower fails 10 pay sich sums prior (o the expiration of such period,
Lender niay, without further pobice or demand on Horrower, invole any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof,

Non-Usrors CavENaNTs. Rorrawer and Lender further covenant and apree as follows:

I8 Acceleration; Bemedles. Upon Botrawer's brench of any covehanl ar agreement of Barrower fn this Murigage,
including Ihe cavenants (e pay when doe eny sume secured by Lhis Maerigage, Lender privr fo orceleratlon shatl mail notice
in Borrowee o4 prosDifed by applicahle law specifybng: (13 the hreach; (2 the aclion requircd fo ctire such breach; {3) a date,
not Iess than 30 days from the dale the nolice ks mailed to Borrower, by which such breach muost be cured; and {4) thxt
failure to cure snch Breach on or before the date specified In the aatice may resull In acceleration of the sums secured by
this Mortgage, Toreclosure by judicial peocerding pnd sale of the Property, The nalice shalt further Inform Boreower of
the 1fgbt 16 relnstate after acceterutbon and (he right to asserl bn 1he Torcclusure proceeding the non-existence of a default or
&ny other defense of Borrower le acceleration and forcclosure. IF the breach {s not cured on ar beloze the date spechfied
in Ihe notice. Lender a1 Lenaders pption may decture all of the sums secured hy this Mortgape te e immciliztely due anc
payable withoul further demand and may foreclnse this Mortgage by judicial proceeding, Lender shalt be entitled fo
eallect in such proceeding all ¢xpenses of foreclusure, including, but not lnited (o, rexsonable sitarney’s fees, and cosis of
docomentary evidence, ahstracty and tile reporis.

12, Romewer's Right to Helntate. MNotwithstanding Lender's aceeleration of the sems secered by Lthis Mongage,
Borrower shall have the right to have any procecdings begon by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time
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privr ta al least one hour prior e the commencement of hidding at a sherils sale ar other sale pursuani 1o this Mangage
if: {a) Barrower pays Lender all sume which would he then due under this Marigage, the Note and netes securing Future
Acvances, if any. bad nooacceleratiom occucred; (ht Borrower cures aif breeches of any other covenanis or agreemenis
of Borrower contained in this Marpage: te) Berrower paps all reasonable expenses incurred hy Lender in enforcing the
covenants anch agrecments of Borcewer contained o this Mortgage and in enforcing Lender's remedics as provided in
parapeaph M4 hereof, inciuding, but ool limited to. reasonable attorney’s fees; and (d) Borrower (akes such action as Lender
may reasanably reguire b assure that the dien of this Morigage, Lender's interest in the Propenty and Barpower's obligalion
W pay the sums secured by this Morigape shall continue unimpaired, Epon such payment and cure by Borrower, this i
Maorrgape and the nhligations secured hereby shall rermain in Full force and effect a3 i no acceleration had pecurred.

2. Assipomenl of Hents: Appoiniment af Recelver [ender In Posvession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower |
herehy assigns 1o Lendder the rears of the Property, provided that florrower shall, prior 10 acceleration under paragraph 18
hereof or abandonment of the Propeety, have the right to collect and rerain such rents as they become due and payable.

Llpen acccleration wader paragraph 18 hereof o abandesment of the Propenty, Lender, in person, by agent or by
judiciaity appointed receiver, shall be eotitied 10 enter rpon, take possession of and manage the Property and Lo collecl
the reots of the Mropanty including thoee past due. All remis collecied by Lender or the receiver shali be applied first jo
pagment of the costs of managemient of (he Propeny and coliection of rents, including, bul not limited 10, receivers fres,
premiums on secewver’s boimds and reasonable attarney's fees, and then 1o the sums seeured by this Mongage. Lender and
the recciver shall he liable (o account only for those renls actually received,

1. Future Mlvances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior 1o release of this Morigage, may
make Futire Advances 10 Dorrower, Such Fulure Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Monigage when
evidfenwed by promissery notes stating thar said nodes are secured hereby. AL mo tme shall the principal amount of she
indehiedness secured by this Mortgoge. not including sims advanced in accordance herewith to profecl the security of this
Martgage. enceed the original amount of the Note, '

22, Release. Upon payment of all sums scoured by this Mongage, Lender shall discharge this Marigage, without
charge to Borrower, Borrower shall pay all cosis of recardation, if any. _

23. Purchase Money Morigage. If alf or part of the sums secured by this Morigage are lent 1o Borrower jo acquirs
title to the Preperty, this Mortgage i hereby declared 1o be a purchase money morigage.

In WiTNESS WhEREOF, Borrower has executed this Mortgage.

Wilnesses:

4(4‘:/ 1 y Gar Browq —Borrwes
S ilded Lot OtT . Llonat om. Bpee.............

Jahieft M. Brown —Borrawar

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, |\ 10y vsnn et I & T L1 2

Cu this, the, , . 16th . dayof.....September.. . ........ , 19,83, before me, 4.3, Nokary, ...
LBublic,... ..., .-+ -the undersigned officer, personally appeared . . G3TY, W-, Brown apd Jaoet M.
.Brown, his wife, . . R, e known 1o me (or satisfactorily

proven) to be the person. 2, whose name. 8., 8X€. | subscribed to the within instrument and acknowiedged that
.khey.. ..., .exccuted the same for the purposcs herein contained.

Tre WiTness WiEREQFR, | hereunto set my hand and officiat scal.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRLS \
JUNE 21, 1986 \J

BRSO (- A e

Titha of

My Commission expires:

et ay

A AN
_,“"unun\“‘ :
. .-

{Space Helow This Line Aspsread For Lender and Recordar)

*Lender hereby waives its righta under Uniform Covenant No., ? unless horrower (s) elects
to deposit syeh lunds as described therein on & voluntary basis. IF borrower (s} so
electe now at some future date, this waiver becomea null and veid.

3 Recorded in Celumbia Caunty Record Bosk 323,page 734
X o~ on September 22,1983 at 11:14 a.m,
e

il

N
01Ky

ko, wam

bir 323 i
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| T oRTeRcE DR .?’-‘

....ayd.....”“}’.rf!!... ....... « 1985 - L between, Garry W. & . .........
. ' b a s houfnuﬂod“umyugm”‘lnd. Them1 aans
' _ reveee....w, COTPoTation having an office and place of business st
' R<D.#2, Box.248,. RT.10R.56..0T RX.ACL,. Chester Springss. PA. 19825, ... neria cated “Mortgsgmo - -
WITNESSETH, Inat 1o secure prymont by Morigagore of & r.mme IMPROVEMENT INSTALLMENT CONTRACT dated ... April........... | :
B L 18, B5 _ . by the terms of which Wortgagors have become indebied fo Norgagos in the samot § 3408:20 :
10 ba paid In . . 60 e ..;némthly' il tha ficat ingrall being § ?3'47 and tha remaining .

instatlmenis being $ =reresrs.. 08Ch wilh the finel payment being Lha unpaid balanca as provided inmaid

Ceed et
Installmant Contract, Morigegors do by these prosonts mortgage, grant, bargain. ssll, allan, roleass, convey, and conlirm wnlo
Marigagee, its BUCCEISONE OF BSAIGNY, INe ICIloWIng Dancribed roul Aslate in the COUNtY OF ... oyyyus e rin et rts et oae e

Commonwsealth of Pannaylvanie, to-wil: CUSTOMER ADDRILSS EKNOWH AS:

) " Rh 2, Box 17 : ST . .
Millville, TA P

© Greenwood Twp ’ it I o

. " Columbia, County : i
o . Decd Bk #323, Page #732  :©° TR : '

A LI .

. . Ly . .
together  with all Bulldings and improvements now or hereatter erecied therscn, and the hereditoments and Appurtenances .-
pertaining 1o the proparty above described, and s sireats, laras, Aliays, pasisgen, ways, watars, waler courses, rights, Iibertias |
and  privifeges, whalsoeyer lhersunta belonging or in Anywisa spperigining and the reversions and remsinders, all of which i L {
tefecred 1o hersinafiar as the “pramises”, . . N
TO HAWE AND TO HOLD Ihe above-described premises, wilh lhe appurtenances and fixtures, unto ihe ssid Mortgages, (s !
successory &nd assigns, forever, lor the purposes and uses haraln set lorih, frea from BH Hghts and benellls vAder amd ty :
virue of any axisting Homestepd Exempllon Laws of the Commonwealih of Fennsylvanin or'which may be ||ruc||a<!r which aald . °
fights and henetits 1he aaid Motigagars do bereby sxpressly relenss and waive. .
rx Al payments mada by Morigagars on  tha 'obhgallon  secured By 1his Mortgage ashall ba spplied in the following ordur:
IR FIRST: Ta tha paymenst of taxes and ssaeasmonts thal may be leveied and sasessed pgaknal sald premises, injurance
[ premiurns, repama, and gll gther chargos and &spansas agreed o be paid by \he Mortgagors.

h SECOMD: To the paymenl @f the outsianding balance on (he Inslalliment Contracl secured hy this morlgags. . i
G‘*ﬁ TO PACTEGT TrlE SECUNITY HEREOF, MORTGAGORS COVENANT AND AGREE: i1} 1o keep amid premises inyured !
against luss by fira and othor narards, casually and contingenciea up to Ihe Wil value of alt Impravementa for the protection of -
Mortgagre in suech manner, o such amounts, and in such companies Ay Morlgagee mey from tme to lime approve. and that
Inss procerds (lesa espease al cotipclion) shall, 8l Mortgagea's opuan, be apphed on amd indebledness, whelhar duo ofr Dot or
1o tha restosatron ol said improveinema. In evenl of foss Morigagors will give immedule notice by man 1o Ihe Maorigages, who
may maxe prool of tess f nol made promptly by Mortgagors, and each insurange company concerned |s hareby suthorized
and diregind 16 make paymenl ior guch loss dwectly te the Marigages instead of fo the Mortgagors; (2] To pay alt tazes and
specral pssessments of any kind that have been or may be levied . or assessed upon sad promises, and to delver 1o Morlgagee,
upon request ol Ihe Mortgagee, tho olficsal teceipl ahowing paymenl ol all such taxes pnd miscssmenis: (3] in the everl of
detaull by Monigagors under Parageaphal or 2 above, Mivtpageo, sl its ophion, may [A} place and keep such insurence sbowe

pravded lor o foice tiwoughoul the e of this Moitgnge and pay tha roasgnable profmiuma and charges iharefor, (b} pay all -

said tpecs and assesamenta without determining the valddy theseo!. and {c) pay such hans; all sych desbursoments shall ba - !

deemed a part ol the indobledness sacured by tha Morlgage and shall ba immedarely due and payahle by Mortgagois o

Morgagee, (41 To keep the buildings and other wmprovementa now ousimg of hereafier erected in gaad condhtion and repair,

N not lo Lomstit or suffer any wasta or any use ol said prermses contrary 1o restichons of rocard or contrary to law, and to *
permil Moitgages (¢ entsr al all reasorable tmes for the purposs of inspecling (he premises, nat to remove or demolish

'-‘\j ary bulding theiron, 1o resiore promply and in a good and workmanike manner any buildings which may be damaged or I
dostroyed  theseon. ond 1o pay, when due, all claims ior labor pedormed and matenals larmished theralor: 15} That they wall

2y pay promptly tha indebtedness secured hereby and perform all other obiigations in full complinnce wilh lhea lerms of xaid

p Installmen  Contract and this Morigage, (8} That the tme of payment of Iha ndebledness hereby secured, or of any porbon

3 Iherenl, may be axtended or renewed, and any parbons ¢! (ke premises herein descobed may, wilhout patice, be released Irom

| Ihe hen hereof, withoul releasing or aflecting the personab habilty of any person or the prionty of Lhis Morigage; {7) Thal ey

\{g_ do heiweby Iorever warrant and  will forever defand the tile and possession therec! againal \he lawful clans ol any and all \
persons whalsoeyor.

\‘ IT 13 MUTUALLY AGREED THAT: {1} If the said Morigagors shall fail or neglect to pay installmenls an sad

- ‘3, Contract as the same may herealtar become dus, or upon dalaull in performance of any sgreemant herpunder, &r ypon sale or

inglalimant ! . . — e

othor ahipestwn oF the promises by Morigagors, o should any Achon or procusding ba blod n any courl 1o enlarce any ‘hen
en. ctam agaiasl of interesl dn the premosos, then all sums owing by the Morlgagors 1o tho Morlgages under thes  Morigage or

{“‘j untder the Instaliment Contiacl secimed heraby shall immediatsly become dus and payable al Ihe option of the Mortgages, on .
\J Ihe apphcaban of the Morlgagoe. of assgnes, o any other parson who may be enidfed 1o Ihe monias dus theeeon, provided, p
howaeerr, that Ihe Buyers will be given erecdit [or part of the Finance Charge in the manner set farth in the installment Conlracl. R

i

i

Upon the happenng ol any evont set out in Lhis parsgraph, the Mortgagee shall have the righl immedisisly lo doreclose Ihia
mortgage by complainl lor that purpose, ond such complainl may te prosecuted to |udgemenl and sxecuhon and sale lor (he
enlleciion af the ameount ol the |ndeblednazs dop, ncleding reagonable allorney’s fzes in Ihe amount spaciied in the
X\Insmllrmnt Contracl, court cosly, any amounis adwenced puravant lo thes maorlgage, and, | permilted by law, costs of sam,
v Morgages's rights stated In this parageeph are subject o any right o nolice of and chence 1o cure delault which may be

1

provided by applicabls taw, .
. {2) v tha event said premised sre 2cld st w foreclosure sals. Morigagors shall be Wable tor any dehclency reamaining alter sale K R
ol the premises, || permitied by law, ard applicehon of |he procesds ol sad este {0 Iha indeblednass secured and to allowable
‘\)] BXpRGES
{3 Whanevat, by lhe terma ol this inalrument of ol said Inatallmem Contrect, Mortgages {8 given any oplion, such option may ,'_ *
. bBe arvrcised when Ihe right accrues or at any lme thereafler, and no acceprance by Morigages of paymenl of Indeblsdness in !
default shall constitute a waiver of any datautt then existing and cantinuing or ihereafier aceruing.

prompt paymen wihan due of alf oiher sums 30 secuted or to gociads dolaut for fddurs 36 10 pay. I Modgagors ahall pay aald .
Instalimant Contracl at tha tme and |n |he manner aloresaid mnd ahall abids by, camply with, and duly pedorm sl the !

QQ% (1) By accepting paymont of mny sum aceruad heraby atier Ha dus dale. Mortgages doss nol waive N right elther ta mquire
i covenanls and agreemenls herain, Inen this conveyancé anall ba nult and vald,

Pyre gy e mhen FIP-FISA Sypp Pork €%
FoRMo 2t ez . o o q Ca !
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e e

[5) All pravisions of this Mortgags shall inure to end be binding wpon the heirs, executors, sdministraiors, succEsInM,
granteas, lesseas and astigns of \he parles herslo respectivaty, Any relerence in thia Morigage of Ihe plural shall ba conatrued
#1 singular whare appropriaies. -

{81 tovalidily or unentorceability of Ny provisions hersin shall Aot aiecl Ihe valdity and enlorceability of any olher provisions.

T} Morgegors egres o surrender possession of tha hereinabove described Maorigage premizes to the Purchaser il the aforesaid sale,
Immadiataly allar such agle, in the gyenl such posaesaion has not praviously been surrandered by Mortgagore, .

IH WITNESS WHEREQF, this Muarlgage has besn duty sxeculsd on the date thown on (he teverss side,

Signed, senied and detiversd it the presence af- ’
- BT .-nﬂ?" .

4 e (SEAL)

Wrirtaay Garry Brown Mortgagor-Buyer
. Gary W. Brown .
. ﬂ._-ﬁé_iﬁ‘ %’4&{’ X j./h@f A Baoum ISEAL)
. Welraxa anet M. Brown Morigagor Buysr

Parson  aigning  immediately  below 1gre to walve all Intarests I sbowve described property inciwding mny right to pomsesalon aher
faracloaurs. Parsan 1gning immedrately bolow is nol porsonally liabhe,

(SEAL)

Wilnass e

COMHON’%E&LTH OF PEMHSYLYAHIA, COUNTY OF © COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF
Berks . .. .

. _ Nt N

On thia, the __Gth_. day of Aprdl __ 1985 " _ ap . .. :

T8 _ . .bolorsrme __ - LT : - CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE

the undersigned glticer, paraonally appearsd ..Garry_.u,_.nd_.___; R - -
Janet M. Brown _ 4ag The Morigagee harsoy certiies thae ___1hermal Sash Wi ndow

kriown lo me | or satisiectorily proven ) to ba the personia} '[n
whote namels) . arg_— . aubscribed to lhe within instrument snd
scknowledged that, ,,;_they_m ®xsCutec Ihe sam4 (or the purposes
Therain wﬁ*‘ﬂl‘\ﬂw i .:'.".-" il

S b e

ystems, Inc. R.D.#2, Box 248.
Fhodidrce AF_RL. 401, Chester Springs, PA19425

u
el

" m&é\a’@%r&m; "r;gm;mo et my hand and officlat wesl. ' . .
T TRV IO Winesa BY_____ hand +1s I 9th day of
_Aprity a1l 1985

(Tithe of OHIcew]
COMMGNWEALTH DF PENNSYLVANIA -
- .
COUNTY OF
Aacorded on this day of : AD, - . In the B der's
Cttice ol tha sald County, In Mortgape Book, Vol, « Page PO

Given undsr my hand and the seel of tha wid office the day and year sforesald, ) *

e
Prpary

oo . .
ﬂ:?g .f_? &ggg v ’
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ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that __Thermal Sash Window Systems, Ine,

the Morignges named in the Morigage hereinafisr menlened, for and in cansideration of the sum of § _._2800.00
lawrul money unta __th_l'-.‘_@_______ paid by .Jlmnm—&’ﬂeﬂjﬂ_&msymmmmﬁmmz
at the time of the enecution hereaf, the receipt whersal g hereby acknowledged, dojen) hereby grant, hargain, sell, asaiyn, ransfer and wet over unta
the maid Finance America Consimer Discount Company
nnd il muccrasory and assigne, ALL "ﬂ{AT CERTAIN Indenture of Morigage given and execuled by -—Bm_nnd__.]mt-—u.____ !
. Brown
o _Thermal Sash Window Systems v Inc.

inthesumor g _5593.&0 o dmiad 4/9/85 19 and r ded in

Lhe Uifice of the Hecorder of Taeds of County at
j i l? Page pfo ) + wnit securad wpon the following described real eatate:

]

Pennsylvanta in Morigage Bouk
CU_STOMER ADDRESS KNOWN AS:

. : ‘" . . RD 2, Box 17
: - Millville, pa
. . Greowwood Twp
Columbia, County
.Deed Bk #3223, Paga #732

with all rights. reniedien and incidenta thereunts belunging, nnd all 1ts right,
Litle, interent. property, claim, and demand in nnd 1o the sama, .
TO HAVE, HOLD, RECEIVE AND TAKE, all and singuiur, the heredil and premises hereby granied and amsigned or mentioned and

intended &0 to be, with the appurienances. unte Efnance _mner_iu_C(}nswneL_D_lanunLﬂnmmnv

ilg succrnsnrs and auRigne, ta and for il valy proper use, benent nnd behool forever; aubject, nevertheless, to the equily of redemplion of sai&‘* B

Murtgagara in the Mot guge nnmed nbove and ___thefr heirn and igne therein.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 nave hereunto set Y. handis) and sealtn) thia __Sth dayof __April ,

P Cdpr b ;
b e imE Wm Window Systems, Inec. !

L [ A
t'o\nam_ LOF PENNSYLVANIA Richapd d
T N - mmgugBALEthJN%WEEDGEMENT !
COUNTY sl : i
n i}:iu - day of I | befure me, . '

the urulerigned ofiicer, persenally appearsd
|l
suhacribed to the within inatrument and ncknowledged that

wnd _

kiown e me or anlinfuctorily proven to be the personis) whose name(n)

vh

exrcutid Lhe name for the purposea therein conlained, ) . . .
- IN WITNESS WHEREGF, 1 hereunto set my hand and official senl. L R i

ER , f

My enmmiskion expirea

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN{A A
. " . - CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT T i
CCOUNTY OF . . oo
On l;u'n, lfne ;;M_._ day of __AEr.ﬂ_..__ L 18 _ﬂ_ + befors me, the endersigned officer, personaliy app y
Richard E. S1ddgns who scknowledged himseit (hersel to be the __PTes 1dent g

st F e S of Thermal Sash Window Systems, Inc

: ) e
S T T A
& corporation, and thol he {.aﬁ(jign%’ﬁk‘.;l]éﬂgj'dent___________ being authorized to do #n, exccuted the foregoing instrutnent for the
O
asita _Prasident

Purpone therrin conininelb W\'n;:'lls‘r nnrjh; 'c-_f'ﬂ:-'e corparalion by himee!f iherr
IN WITNESS WHERELF 1 horeowtn set my hand and offcial senl. .

Tl ard ey &

My commisniun oxpires R Lk
Wy Cominssar, Legrsa o . .-
Pennerlswnin HTE 1I4A Supp, Thoe. Tt 2 Eetm 0N 3 M
Form et 2407 2ope * - ke . 4
o 349 i 882
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ASSIGNEE’S CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE
The Assignes cortifies that its precise retdemoe fs 116 M, Sth St., P.0. Box 495 KBeading, PA 19603

Tn witness whereof the wisdersigned has cansed this cartificats o be sracated this 9th day of _April .13 85

. Finance funerica Cgns, Discount Compan
. ’ { Assignes’ Co‘rporlllﬂnru .
. ,3.-’-' : rvu\)\_) }A My

W AwthiDrized Agdit

."f';.’ 4 .’.t.!.-.
L fae o eirg
' . A -
B3 " -
o L
' ! ¢ 8 N i LIS 1"
LS S E T A
REE RN "
] S I :
Y
\. . .
Tty B
' {‘ ._'h. ;\I. n -I: ’ : LY
i L}
.
b e
‘Recorded gin Columhia County P

Record Bk 349 pz 882
June 20, 1985 12:42pm
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

(717)787-3646

l.eRoy 5. Zimmerman Reply To:

ATTORNEY GENERAL February 25, 1987 15th Floor
Strawberry Sguare
4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Connie Breech, Deputy

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Court House - P.(0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Deputy Breech:

I find no claims against Gary W. Brown or Janet M, Brown
and no open claims against any Gary Brown in the records of
the Collections Unit of the Office of Attorney General. This
does not mean that the Commonwealth, in one of its bureau's
or instrumentalities, could not have a claim against Mr. Brown,
but only that none has been referred to this office.

Very truly vours,

P omas C. Zer#e,
Deputy Attorney General
Collecticns Unit

TCZ/kf
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CFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 PHONE:
BLODOMSBURG, PA, 17815 717-784-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMON-
WEALTH OF PENNA. B

0, 13 of 1987 E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE CN JANET BROWN

ON  2/76/87 AT 11:50 AM. , a true and
attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy
of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the

defendant, © JANET BROWN ' at_112 EAST THIRD STREET
ELOOMSBURG,PA, ' ' by_ HANDING TO HER
PERSONALLY ‘

Service was made by personally handing said Writ of Execution and
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Answers®

e
- !
| . .’?
Ci;ﬁﬂdﬂa’ fﬂ/qﬁ;44{

Deputy Sheriff

For:

JOHN R, ADLER
John R. Adler, Sheriff

Sworn and subscribed before me o

this ,_‘;:(";i T day thf, 5 fg ‘_MJ_( /?cr/ g
_? - ;e : ’,'_.» R _, ) -
E?,hA_‘“}ﬂay/ v e Hmb,(/,\uél/}

/'—/- ,"r,’/’-"' Al B

Tavi B. Kline, onthonotary
Cgl¢ D“aﬂﬁopnt ,. quqgﬁlvaﬂla

} . LT o o S o i 1‘1
Il’“ '\.-‘J.‘l-!'-u [P DU IR O R L ]




DFFICE aF

JOHN R. ADLEER

COWURTHDOUSE - P, D. BOX 380 FPHOMNE:
BLDOMSBURG, PA. 178215 717-784-1991

. IN THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMON-
WEALTH OF PENHA. B

NO. 13 of 1987 E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON GARY BROWN

ON 2/26/87 AT 11:50 A.M. , a true and
attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy
of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the

defendant, GARY BROWN | ~at 112 EAST THIRD STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA. - ' by HANDING TO JANET BROWN

HIS WIFE
Service was made by personally handing said Writ of Execution and
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Answers’

. _ n f
é v S A
Deputy Sheriff

For:

JOHN R, ADLER
John R. Adler, Sheritf

Sworn and subscribed before me _

4 ;7
this 9.7 day oL 7,/ /|, cate 7787
L—rf . (’(/7 ¢ L . I:-’ ;J . -
Ef%g’?yzﬁjfﬂsé.,}'L{/QRQL/ -
/(Iltf ’ .’./ l:ﬁ:f_)f \)/yf:%“"f( 7— R

Tami B. Klitle, Prothonotary

Columbpia (County, Pehnsylvania
. e 1L -

Wk adW




EoRMIER, FEELDESR,
HICHED LS. RMARMND
BamiL & KMECH™
TTCRMNEYRE AT 4w

ILL'AMBRLRE™, Ro

NORTHERN CENTRAL BENK, : IN TRE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V5. :
NO. 1071-198¢

. sk

GARY W. BROWN and
JANET M. BROWN, _
Defendants . ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Gary W. Brown Janet M. Brown
112 E. Third Street 112 E. Third STreet
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Blocomsburg, PA 17815

Your property at Box 17, R. D, #2, Millville, Pennsylvania

is
o

v 1987

scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on /ﬁﬁfgf

F

at‘Jﬁﬂ__O'clock 51 -M., in the Sheriff's Office-Columbia County

Court House, Blxexor , Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ax

Ito enforce the court judgment of $ 18,727.35 obtained by
Northern Central Bank against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, vou must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to Northern Central

Bank all of your past due mortgage payments, including principal,
interest and late charges, and attorney's fees and court costs.

To find out now much you must pay, you may call:
William L. Knecht, Esquire
835 W. 4th Street, P.0O. Box 577
Williamsport, PA. 17703
Telephones (717) 326-5131




rMICE, REEDEM,
1GLE, BRaF™D,
L A KMECHT
A HETE AT LAW
AMBEORT, FA.

2. You may be able to stop the sale, by filing a petition askinc the Court
to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may
alsc ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one,
the more chance you will have of stopping t.;de sale. {See notice on Page 3 on how
to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY "STILI, BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHFR RIGHTS EVEN 1IF

THE SHERIFT'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. 1If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, vour property will be sold to the
highest bidder. You may find cut the price bid by calling Columbia County
Sheriff at (717) 784-1991 - Ext. 210

2, You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid
price was grossly inadequate coampared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full
amount due in the sale. To find cut if this has happened you may call

Columbia County Sheriff at (717) 784-1991 - Ext. 210

4, If the amount due fram the buyer is not paicd to the Sheriff, you will
remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the
buver may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the noney which was paid for your

house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed




ty the Sher:ff within 30 days of the sale., This schedule will

stete who will be receiving that money. The money will be fraid out

irn &ac

e}

créance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons wihy the
proposed Cistribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within

ten {10) deys after

7. You may also have other rights and Geferses, or wéys of
cetting your house back, if you act immediately after the szle,

YOU SHOULD TAKE T81S PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. 1IF YOU DO

NOT ERVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE

THE OFFICE 1.1ISTED BELOW TQO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CEN GET LEGRL

HELF.
Court Administrator
Columbia County Court House
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Telephone No. 784-1991

1V YOU CENNOT RYFORD A LEWYER, CONTACT:

Susguehanna Legal Services
R . D. #4,

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Telepheone No. 784-8760

McCORMICK, KREDER, KICHOLS,
SARNO! FLHL & ENECHT

¥i1lliem L. Knecht
I. D. No. 06794
Attorney for Plaintiff




LFFICE OF

JOMN R, ADLLER

GHERIFF OF SOLUMBIA COUNTY
COURTHDULDSE -~ 2. 0. B 440 PR IS M s
ELODNMERIIRG, PA. 17215 1T AT E g1 E R
February 23, 1887

*

FRESS-ENTERPRISE, INC,
ATT: SHSAN ShUTH EL
P.O. BOX 745

BLOOMSBURG,PA. 17815

Bzar Sue;

Enciosed are noiice's For two uncom
1987, They are the properties of James Cri
these szies on dMarch 19, 28 & April 2, 1087.
Tree te contact our office. Thank You.

1
4
—



THOMAS €. ZERBE,JR.
GEPUTY ATTURNEY GENERAL
COLLECTIONS UNIT

FOURTH ARD WALNUT STREET
HARRISBURG,PA. 17120

Enzlosed is 2 noti
1237, Plesse notify us
any aucsiions please fo

S8
I

OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF DF COLLIMEIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - ., 0. BX 380 PHONE;

BLODMERBURG, RA, 17215 TITF-TE4-15 21

ce of Sheriff’s Sale to be held in our office on April 9,
1T you have any claims against the properiy. If you have
2] free to contact cur office. Thank You.

oy -
Sincerely, .
F .
) - . . P ~} Lo (-/r
{’_ i R L B ey PP AL

Connie 3reech, Deputy



ST T T T T R e e s T R R, S e el T e A TN

OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE ~ P, 0. BUOX 250 FHONE:
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 T17-784-1991

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

BUREAU OF ACCOUNTS SETTLEMENT
P.0. BOX 2055

HARRISBURG, PA. 17105

Dear Sir/Madam;

Enclosed is notice for Sheriff's Sale to be held in our office on April 9,
1987 at 10:00 A.M. Please notify cur ofvice if you have zny claims against the
sroperty. If you have any gquestions please feel free to contact our office. Thank You.

€S8
£nc. Sincerely, 5 // .

FA - / O L
C//.. PSR ;’(._5 ALl
Cecnnie Breech, Deputy



OFFICE QF

JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HOUWUSE - P, 0. BOX 3490 PHOMNE;
BLODMSBLURG, PA. 17E1S FTITF-T7R4-15937

MULIE PEZTERMAN

GREENWOGOD TwWwP. TAX COLLECTOR
R.D.42, BOX 292

MILLVILLE, PA. 17846

Dear Ms. Pelterman;
ed is a notice of Sheriff's Sale to be held in our office on April 9,

5
ol have any claims against this properiy please notify cur office as soon
a. If you have any questions please feel free to contact our office.

cnclo
1987, If v
as possibl

CsB
bac. ' Thank You, Sincerely, ,
ot éiaj{gﬁﬁ{34ﬂi

Connie Breech, Deputy c



Lavy OFFICES

Mc CORMICK, REEDER, NICHOLS, SARNO, BAHL & KNECHT

835 WEST FOURTH STREET
PO BOXE7T

WILLIAMSPORT, PENNSYLVANIA 17703 PLEASE REPLY TO
PALL W. REEDER 217/396-5131 P.O. BOX 577
WALLIAM E. NICHOLS !
DAVID R. BAHL H. CLAY McCORMICK
WILLIAM L. KNECHT COUNSEL TO THE
JOHM E. FERSON ] FIRM
J. DAVID SMITH _—
ROBERT &, ECKENRODE ROBERT .. SARNO
CARCL L. CATHERMAN 1867-1882

CYNTHLA E. RANCK

February 19, 1987

RE: NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK VS.
GARY W. AND JANET M. BROWN
NO. 1071-198¢6

Tami B. Kline, Prothonotary
Columbia County Court House
Blocmshuryg, PA 17815

Dear Ms. Kline:

Enclosed for filing please find the original of an
Affidavit of Non-Military Service, an Affidavit of Where-
abouts of Defendants and Waiver of Watchman, -along with
a copy of each document to be file stamped and forwarded to
your Sheriff's Office just as soon as possible.

Very truly yours,

McCORMICK, REEDER, NICHCLS,
SARNO, BAHL & EKNECHT

73y “0 o
£ Ly T oo e
VwJ}“\ ; %rnqujf

By .
William L. Xnecht

WLK:rrh
Enclosures

cc. Connie Breech, Columbia County Sheriff's Office



McCORMICK, REEDER,
NICHOLS, SARND,
BAHL & KNECHT
ATTORMEYS AT LAW
WILLIAMSPORT, PA,

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK, : IN THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff . OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
: CIVIL, ACTION - LAW
VS, .
GARY W. BROWN and : NO. 1071- 1986

JANET M. BROWN,
Defendants ) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

The Plaintiff, Northern Central Bank, by and through
its attorney, William L. Knecht, Esquire, does hereby reqguest
that the Columbia County Sheriff make a levy upon the real estate
owned by Gary W. Brown and Janet M. Brown as more specifically
described in the Writ of Execution heretofore filed and to post the

same for Sheriff Sale.

Upon levy and posting as aforesaid, the Columbia County
Sheriff shall have no further responsibility to watch over the
real estate or to obtain any type of insurance with respect to
the same.

McCORMICK, REEDER, NICHOLS,
SARNO, BAHL & KNECHT

By i - I

PR

William L. Knecht ~
Attorney for Plaintiff
835 W. 4th St.

P. 0. Box 577
Williamsport, PA 17703
Telephone: (717} 326-5131
DATED: February 18 1987.




McCORMICK, REEDER,
NICHGLS, SARNQ,
EAHL & KNECHY

ATTORNEYS AT LAY

WILLIAMSFORT, PA.

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK,

Plaintiff
vs.
GARY W. BROWN and
JANET M. BROWN,
Defendants

IN THE COQURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CIVIL ACTICN - LAW

NC. 1071-1986

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFPIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF LYCOMING

WILLTAM I.. KNECHT,

Esquire,

S5

attorney for the Plaintiff,

Northern Central Bank, being duly sworn according to law,

deposes and says that to the best of his knowledge,

and belief, the Defendants,

information

Gary W. Brown and Janet M. Brown,

are not in the military service of the United States of America,

or any state or territory thereof,

no wise subject to the provisions of the Scldiers'

Civil Relief Act of 1940,

and its amendments.

or its allies, and are in
and Sailors’

To the contrary,

it is believed that the Defendants reside at 112 East Third

Street, Blcomsburg,

Sworn to and subsgg?bed

before me this ig\
of ai&h.Lch.L.{ P

day

1987.

INOtarg\Pubiic-“gqar=w

Pennsylvania

17815.

i ‘ o S .

i : A P

L ey low i
b y

William L. Knecht




ieCORMICK, REEDER,
NICHOLS, SARNO,
BAHL. & KMECHT

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

WILLIAMSPORT, PA,

NORTHERN CENTRAI BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OCF COLUMBIA COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

PR T T

vs. : NO. 1071-198%6

GARY W. BROWN and
JANET M. BROWN,

LY Y]

Defendants : ACTICN OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABCUTS COF DEFENDANTS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF LYCOMING :

WILLIAM L. KNECHT, ESQUIRE, attorney for the Plaintiff,
Northern Central Bank, being duly sworn according to law,
deposes and says that to the best of his knowledge, information
and belief, the Defendants, Gary W. Brown and Janet M. Brown,

reside at 112 East Third Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815.

R -

I I‘. p— H . - : N
e TR IR 4
. i

William L. Knecht

Sworn to and subscribed

g

before me this !g% day
of MLM{,% 1987.

Noﬁﬁfy Public

iy L._.-_-i,.,.._.'....., s




WMcCORMICK, REEDER,

NICHOLS, SARNO,
BAKL & KMECHT
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
WILLIAMSPORT, PA.

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CF COLUMBIA COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs. : NO. 1071-1986

GARY W. BROWN and
JANET M, BROWN,

LY T T T

Defendants ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

WILLIAM IL. KNECHT, ESQUIRE, Attorney for Plaintiff in
the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed the following information con-
cerning the real property located at Box 17, R. D. #2, Millville,
Pennsylvania, as more particularly described as Exhibit "A"

attached hereto.

1. ©Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:
Gary W. Brown Janet M. Brown
112 E. Third Street 112 E. Third Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendants in the Judgment:

Gary W. Brown Janet M. Brown
112 B. Third Street 112 E. Third Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor
whose Jjudgment is a record lien on the real property

to be sold:
Northern Central Bank, State Street

Millville, P2 17846

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of
every mortgage of record:

Northern Central Bank Finance America
State Street 116 North Fifth Street
Millville, PA 178446 P. 0. Box 495

Reading, PA 19603




McCORMICK, REEDER,
NICHTLS, SARNG,
BAHL & KMECHT

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

WILLIAMSPORT, PA,

5. Name and address of every other person who has any
record interest in or record lien on the prcperty and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

Tax Claim Bureau

¢/0 Columbia County Court House
P. 0. Box 380

Bloomsburyg, PA 17815

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale:

NONE
I verify that the statements made in the affidavit are
true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or informa-
tion and belief. I understand that false statements herein are

made subject toc the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

K000, L X et

William L. Knecht, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




DESCRIPTION FOR SHERIFF IN WRIT OF EXECUTION NO.
AGAINST GARY W. BROWN and JANET M. BROWN,

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land cituate
in the Township of Greenwocd, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a fence post corner of lot of land now or late
of Margaret Hock: thence along said lot, North 60 degrees West,
132 feet to fence post near the creek:; thence by other land now
cr formerly of Wilson M. Eves, South 31 degrees West, 100 feet
to post and stone; thence by the same, South 60 degrees East,
132 feet to post and stone in road side; thence by and along
said road, North 31 degrees East, 100 feet to the beginning.
CONTAINING 48.4 perches of land, more or less. WHEREON 1is
erected a dwelling house.

TOGETHER with the improvements erected upon the parcel of
land above described consisting of a 1-1/2 story single family
frame dwelling and being located at Box 17, R. D. %2, Millville,
Celumbia County, Pennsylvania.

BEING the same premises granted and conveyed untc Garv W.
Brown and Janet M. Brown, his wife, by deed of Warren L. Kessler
et ux dated September 16, 1983 and recorded in Columbia County
beed Book 322, Page 732.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to certain restrictions and reservations
as set forth in the chain of title.

SEIZED, taken ir execution and to be sold as the property

of Gary W. Brown and Janet M. Brown under a iudgment entered

against them on November 24, 1986 in the Court of Common Fleas

T, REPEDER, NICPRDLS

T T IR EREE ¥
EREL & REECHT




NORTHERN CENTRAL BANEK,
Flaintif?f

IN THE COURT QF COMMOK PLEAS CF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ve, :
: NO. 1071-198s%
GARY W. BROWK and H
JANET M. BROWN, :
Defendants : ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURFE
NOTICE PURSUANT TO
P.R.C_.P. 3122 (b} (2}
TC: GARY W. BROWN and JANET M. BROWN, Defendants in the above-

captioned matter and owners,
hereinafter described and the

or reputed owners of the real estate
following lienholders:

Finance America
11€ North Fifth Street
FP. 0. Box 495
Reading, PA 19603
Tax Claim Bureau
¢/c Columbia County Court House
F. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of
Execution i1ssued out of the Court of Commor Pleas of Columbiz
County upon a judgment cbtained in the abcove stated mortgage

forecicsure action, and directed to +he Sheriff of Columbia

County will expose tc public szle at the Columbia County Court

T

I . £t
heriff's

House, Office, Bloomshurg, Pennsvlvania, on the _ aay
ol e 1987, =2t c'clock M, the real estate
snd the nprovements crected therson, if any, describad in Exhib: s
"E" attarked heretro ard G a part of this Kovice
o onre fon er o notiiied that 2 osohcauvls of pronoasaed
DiaTril Sorn 0L procieds of the alove sale will he files by
i S T T Ccg “hita i iy, Fonn Zvivania, within thirss




!' (20) days of the sale Gazte and that distribution of said
proceeds will be mads in accordance with said schedule of

Gistribution unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)

days thereafter.

McCORMICK, REEDER, NICHOLS,
SARNO, BAHL & KNECET

oy G0 2 Kadr

 William L. Knecht, Fsquire
3 I.D. No. 06794
i Lttorney for Plaintiff




DESCRIPTION FOR SHERIFFP IN WRIT OF EXECUTION NO.
AGAINST GARY %. BROWN and JANET M. BROWN.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, percel or tract of land situate
ir the Township of Greenwood, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described ac follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a fence post corner of lot of land now or late
of Margaret Hock; thence along said lot, North &0 degrees West,
132 feet to fence post near the creek: thence by other land now
cr formerly of Wilson M. Eves, South 31 degrees West, 100 feet
to post and stone:; thence by the same, South 60 degrees East,
132 feet to post and stone in road side; thence by and along
said road, North 31 degrees East, 100 feet to the beginning.
CONTAINING 48.4 perches of land, more or less. WHEREON is
erected a dwelling house.

TOGETHER with the improvements erected upon the parcel of
land above described consisting of a 1-1/2 story single family
frame dwelling and being located at Box 17, R. D. #2, Millville,
Columbia County, Pennsvlvania.

BEING the same premises granted and conveyed unto Gary W,
Erown and Janet M. Brown, his wife, by deed of Warren L. Kessler
et ux Jdated September 16, 1983 and recorded in Columbia County
Deed Book 323, Page 732,

UNDER AND SUBJECT to certain restrictions and reservations

as set forth in the chain of +itle.

SEIZED, taker in execurion =nd te be

it

0ld a&s the property

of Gary W. Browr and Janet M, FBrown under a judament entered
against them on November 24, 1986 <ir the Court of Common FPleas
of Columbia County to No. 10G7I-10%¢.




PcCORMICK, REEDER,
NICHOLS, SARNOD,
BAHL & KNECHT

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

WILLIAMSPORT, FA,

NORTHERN CENTRAI, BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

L T I T

VS.

NO., 1071-1986
GARY W. BROWN and :
JANET M. BROWN, :

Defendants ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

"

NOTICE PURSUANT TO
P.R.C.P. 3129 (b} (2)

TO: GARY W. BROWN and JANET M. BRCOWN, Defendants in the above-
captioned matter and owners, or reputed owners of the real estate
hereinafter described and the following lienholders:

Finance America

116 North Fifth Street

P. 0. Box 495

Reading, PA 19603

Tax Claim Bureau

c¢/o Columbia County Court House
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of
Execution issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia
County upon a judgment obtained in the above stated mortgage
foreclosure action, and directed to the Sheriff of Celumbia
County will expose to public sale at the Columbia County Court

House, SBheriff's Office, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, on the day

of ., 1987, at _o'clock M. the real estate

and the imprcvements erected thereon, if any, described in Exhibit
"A" attached hereto and made a part of this Notice.

You are further notified that a schedule of proposed
distribution of proceeds of the above sale will be filed by

the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, within thirty




McCORMICK, REEDER,
NICHOLS, SARNO,
BAHL & KNECHT

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

WILLIAMEPORT, PA.

(30) days of the sale date and that distribution of said
proceeds will be made in accordance with said schedule of

distribution unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)

days thereafter.

McCORMICK, REEDER, NICHOLS,
SARNO, BAHL & KNECHT

By

William L. Knecht, Esquire
I.D. No. 06794
Attorney for Plaintiff




DESCRIPTION FOR SHERIFP IN W
AGAINST GARY Ww.

ALL TBAT CERTAIN piece,
in the Township of Greenwood,
Pennsylvania,

BEGINNING at a fence post corner of lot of

of Margaret
132 feet to
or formerly
tc post and
132 feet to

BROWN and JANET M.

Hock; thence along said lot,
fence post near the creek:
of Wilson M. Eves, South 31
stone; thence by the same,
pbost and stone in road side

RIT CF EXECUTION NO.
BEROWN.

parcel or tract of land situate
County of Columbia and State of

bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

land now or late
North 60 degrees West,

thence by other land now
degrees West, 100 feet
South 60 degrees East,

i thence by and along

said road, North 31 degrees East,

100 feet to the beginning.

CONTRINING 48.4 perches of land, more or less. WHEREON is

erected a dwelling house.
TOGETHER with the improvements erected upon the parcel of

land above described consisting of a 1-1/2 story single family

frame dwelling and being located at Box 17, R. D. F2, Millvilile,

Columbia County, Pennsylvania.
BEING the same premises granted and conveyed unto Gary W.

Brown and Janet M. Brown, his wife, by deed of Warren 1. Kessler

et ux dated September 16, 1983 and recorded in Columbia County

Deed Book 323, Page 732.

L, Fr=

Fiasin+tiir~

UNDER AND SUBJECT to certain restrictions and reservations
&8 set forth in the chain of ti+le.
SEIZED, taken in executior and to be scld as the property
oI Gary W. Brown and Janet M Browr under z ijuagrent entered
&deinst them on Wovamber 24, 1986 s1in the Court of Cormon Fleas
of Columbia Ccunt .o No
REEDER, NITHOLE,
LML & ENECHET
- e




WRIT OF EXECUTION-—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

Plaintiff LRCOVMUE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Exec. No. /jTum 19 ‘5)17

vE
. 1071-1986
GARY W. BROWN and Orig. No. . e Term 10
JANET M. BROWN, WRIT OF EXECUTION
Defendants (MORTGAGE FORECLGOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

Ceunty of DYWHINE Columbia

TG THE SHERIFF OF COlumblaCOUN‘TY PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell
the following described property (specifically described property below):

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A™"

Amount Due 318,72735
Interest from 11 /24/86 $............ 3 9026
through 2/10/87
Total $. .. 1 9'11761 Plus coste as endorsed.
P " Prothonotary, Common Pleas Gourt of
Dated._."f?.z.: /‘7(‘577 EyeBdiig County, Penna.

Columbia 7
(SEAL) By: \ﬂg& v B0 %‘- e

Daputy



i
[
]
na=
=l v!

TION FOR SHERIFF IN WRIT GF EXECUTION NO,
GARY W. BROWN and JLKET M. BROWK.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate
in the Township of Greenwood, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a fence post corner of lot of lard now or late
of Margaret Hock: thence along said lot, North 60 degrees West,
132 feet to fence post near the creek; thence by other land row
or formerly of Wilson M. Eves, South 31 degrees West, 100 fee-
to post and stone: thence by the same, South 60 degrees East,
132 feet to post and stone in road side; thence by and along
zaid road, North 31 degrees East, 100 feet to the beginning.
CONTAINING 48.4 perches of land, more or less. WHEREON is
erected a dwelling house.

TOGETHER with the improvements erected upon the parcel of
land above described consisting of a 1-1/2 story single family
frame dwelling and being located at Box 17, R. D. #2, Millville,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

BEING the same premises granted and conveyed untoc Gary W.
Brown and Janet M. Brown, his wife, by deed of Warren L. Kesgsier
et ux dated September 16, 19283 and recorded in Celzmbia County
Deea Book 323, Page 732.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to certain restrictions and reservations
2s set forth in the chain of fi-ie.

SEIZED, taken in execution and tc be scld as the ropertyv

©f Gary W. Browr and Janet M. Erown under = Judgrent entersgd

tu
{0
w
h-f
€4

t them on Kevernber 24, 1986 in +he Court of Common Flazs

cf Cclumbia Courty to Na., 1071-1c

e
T




NCRTHERN CENTRAL BANK, : 1N'Tr..: COCFT OF CO.‘-L"ZQ.‘J FPLTAE
Plain} .If H é{k _X'};'X'}E COJ}Y. i, FAa

: COLUMBIA

CREL WO,

L

N

WRIT OF EXECUTION ROTICE

GARY W. BROWN and
JANET M. BROWN,

LAY )

Defendants

This paper is & Writ of Execuvtion. It has been irsued because

there is & joudgment acainst vou. It ey Cavse your propertvy to be

held or ta)en to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to pre-
vent vour property from being taken. A lawyer can.aévise yYou more
specifically of these rights. If you wssh to exercise your richts,
.you must act promptly.

. The law provides that certsin property cannot be taken. Such

property is sazid to be exenmpt. There is a debtor's exemption o©f
$300.00. There are other exemp@ions which may be applicable to vou.

: sunnary of some Qf t he méjor exemptions follows. You may have other
exemptions or rights.

If you have an e;enptaon, vou shouwld do the following pror iyv:

{1} Fill ovt the attasched claim form and derand for a prompt hearing,
{2} Deliver the form or mail to to the Sheriff's Office at the &5dress

noted.

You should come to court reedy to explein your exemption. If you

do not come to court and prove your exemption, you may lcse some of

yvouvr property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
IF YOU DO RNOT EAVE A LEWYER, OR CANNOT AFFORD OXE,
GO TO OR TELEFBONE THE OFFICE SET FORTE BELOW TO

FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
R. D. #4

Blcomsburg, PA 17815
Telephone: (717) 748-8760



IN THE COU'RT OF COMMDN PLEAS -

NSRTHERN CENTRAL® BANK, OF M% 4~..‘; COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Columbia

Plain .ff

V5., CASE NO.

T w0 P gs wx

GARY W. BROWN and CLAKIM FOR EXEMPTIOR

JANET M. BROWN,
, Defendants

» the Sheriff of Ixeeoming County:
. Ceolumbia
I, tbhe a2bove-named defendant, claim exemption of property from le:

Ettachment:

'}  From my personal property in my possession which has been Jevied upo
(a) I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be
/7 (i) set aside in ¥ing Ispecify property to be set aside in
kind):

/7 (ii) paid in cash following the zale of the property levied
vpon; | '
OR

(b} I claim the fo]fowing €xemption {specify pPropexty and basdis of
exenption) : ‘

From my property which is in the posseésion of & third party, I claim
the following e>emptions:

() my $300 statuviory exemption: / "7 in cezch; /  _7 in Xxind (spec-

3fy property): ] '
T e e e
{b) Social Securitly behrefits on Sepesit in the zmount of $_ .

{c) Other (stpecify amount z=nd bezsis of exemption):

"guest & pronpt court hearing to Seteimine the exemption. Notice of the
ne shhould be given 1o me at

bt

{r6drecs)

o - {teleplione). — — - -
ify tret the statements rade in thise Cleim for Exemption are true znd

A S I vunder<tand that fzlse statoments herein are mace svbject to the
ties of 1B Fa. .8, E4cps relzting to vnsworn falsificetion to authori-

- ._.,. 4
[T B R )
.

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY: : ' ) ;
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE  Apefencenty 0 T :

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Telephone: (717) 784-1991 - Extension 210

(Defendant)



MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 statutory exemption.

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms, and equipment.
Most wages and unemployment compensation.

Social Security benefits.

Certain retirement funds and accounts.

Certain veteran and armed forced benefits,

Certain insurance proceeds.

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.



DESCRIPTION FCR SHERIFF IN WRIT OF EXECUTIOK KO.
AGAINST GARY W. BROWKN anc JANET M. RROWN.

ALL TEAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate
in the Township of Greenwood, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a fence post corner of lot of land now or late
of Margaret Hock; thence along said lot, Nerth 60 degrees West,
132 feet to fence post near the creek:; thence by other land now
or formerly of Wilson M. Eves, South 31 degrees West, 100 feex
to post and stone: thence by the same, South 60 degrees East,
132 feet to post and stone in road side; thence by and alecnag
said road, North 31 degrees East, 100 feet to the beginning.
CONTAINING 48. 24 perches of land, more or less. WHEREON is
erected a dwelling house,

TOGETHER with the improvements erected upon the parcel of
land above described consisting of a 1-1/2 story single family
frame dwelling angd being located at Box 17, R. D. #2, Millville,
Columbiz County, Fzannsylvania,

BEING the same premises agranted and conveyed untc Gary Ww.
Brown and Janet N, Brown, his wife, by deed of Warren L. Kessler

€T uX dated September 16, 1683 and recorcded in Columbia County

Deed Book 323, Page 732.

UNDER AND SUBJECT tg certain restrictions and reservations

ds set Iovth ir the chain of title.
SEIZED, taken in execution and to be sold as the property
cf Gary ¥. Brown and Janet M, Brown under a -“udament entered

against them on Kevembar 24, 1986 in the Court of Common Plees
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